YouGov / Queen Mary University London Survey Results

Sample Size: 1044 London Adults
Fieldwork: 25th - 29th September 2017

Weighted Sample

HEADLINE VOTING INTENTION:

Westminster
[Weighted by likelihood to vote, excluding those who would not vote or
don't know]
Con
Lab
Lib Dem
Other
Other Parties Voting Intention
[Weighted by likelihood to vote, excluding those who would not vote or
don't know]

Green

UKIP

BNP

Women's Equality
Other

You

What the world thinks

. - . . How often, if at all, have you used Uber in

Vote in 2017 EURef2016 | Voting intention Gender Age Social Grade London? Used Used

Lib Lib Ver Fairl Uberat | Uber

Total | Con | Lab | — | Remain | Leave | Con | Lab | — | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE y ™| Rarely |Notatall| all often

Dem Dem often often

10441277 |456( 74 500 335 | 237]|444] 68 [509| 535 120 | 568 | 212 | 144| 616 | 428 66 92 198 342 356 158
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
30 191 3 3 18 55 [100 O 0 28 33 21 20 38 60| 32 27 24 24 28 35 26 24
55 2 9 24 67 32 0 100 O 54 56 64 66 43 30| 53 60 67 60 59 50 61 63
8 2 3 70 11 3 0 0 100 | 10 6 12 7 9 8 10 5 8 12 7 8 8 10
6 4 4 3 4 10 0 0 0 7 5 3 6 10 3 5 8 1 4 6 7 5 3
2 0 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 2 1 2 3 1 0 2 2 1 1 3 1 2 1
3 2 2 3 0 9 0 0 0 4 3 1 2 9 2 1 6 0 1 2 5 1 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
1 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 1 1 1
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Weighted Sample

If there were a general election held tomorrow, which party would
you vote for?
Conservative
Labour
Liberal Democrat
Some other party
Would not vote
Don't know
And which of these parties would you vote for?
[This question was only asked to those who selected ‘'some other party’;
n=65]
Green
UK Independence Party (UKIP)
British National Party (BNP)
Women's Equality Party
Some other party
Don't know

On ascale of 0 (certain NOT to vote) to 10 (absolutely certain to
vote), how likely would you be to vote in a general election
tomorrow?

0 - Certain NOT to vote

©WoO~NOO A WNPR

10 - Absolutely certain to vote

If there were elections for your local council tomorrow, how would
you vote?
Conservative
Labour
Liberal Democrat
Some other party
Would not vote
Don’'t know

You

What the world thinks

. - . . How often, if at all, have you used Uber in

Vote in 2017 EURef2016 | Voting intention Gender Age Social Grade London? Used Used

. . . Uber at Uber

Total | Con | Lab | M | Remain | Leave | Con | Lab | ™ | Male | Female | 18-24| 25-49 | 50-64| 65+ | aBC1 | coDE| V&Y Fairly | parely |Notatan| al often

Dem Dem often often

10441277 |456( 74 500 335 | 237|444] 68 [509| 535 120 | 568 | 212 | 144| 616 | 428 66 92 198 342 356 158
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
23173 3 4 16 40 1100 O 0 22 23 17 15 28 49| 26 18 22 18 22 25 21 19
43 2 81 18 57 25 0 100 O 44 41 49 49 33 25| 43 42 60 45 48 36 49 50
7 2 3 55 9 3 0 0O 100| 9 5 9 6 6 7 9 4 9 9 6 6 7 9
5 3 3 3 4 8 0 0 0 7 4 3 5 9 3 4 6 2 4 5 6 4 3
8 3 1 5 2 7 0 0 0 8 8 8 9 7 4 7 8 4 10 6 9 7 8
15 | 18 8 15 12 17 0 0 0 11 20 14 16 17 13| 11 22 4 15 14 18 12 11
29 8 28 0 61 0 0 0 0 30 27 53 42 12 0 40 18 27 27 59 18 a7 27
47 | 62 48 69 4 82 0 0 0 44 53 21 28 77 67| 26 70 0 8 35 62 24 7
2 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 7 26 2 0 0 3 2 0 20 0 0 6 17
3 0 0 31 9 0 0 0 0 2 5 0 6 0 0 4 3 73 12 0 0 8 22
12 |30 19 O 19 10 0 0 0 16 4 0 21 0 13 ] 19 5 0 32 0 13 10 27
6 0 5 0 4 9 0 0 0 7 4 0 1 11 20 9 3 0 0 6 7 4 0
7 1 1 2 2 5 0 1 1 7 8 5 10 6 1 6 10 5 10 7 8 7 8
1 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0
1 1 0 6 1 1 1 1 1 2 0 0 2 0 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1
1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 2 1 0 1 1 1 2 0 0 1 1 1
2 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 5 2 1 2 2 1 1 1 2 3 2 0 2 1 2
6 7 3 2 3 8 2 3 9 5 7 9 7 7 1 6 7 1 9 6 7 6 6
3 3 4 4 3 3 1 4 4 3 4 3 4 1 3 4 3 4 2 4 3 4 3
4 5 3 1 5 3 6 4 0 4 5 5 4 5 2 4 4 5 6 4 4 5 6
7 6 7 8 8 5 7 8 6 7 7 6 7 7 5 6 8 12 7 7 6 7 9
9 10 9 17 10 10 9 9 12 8 10 11 9 7 10 7 11 4 6 11 10 8 5
58 | 65 71 61 67 62 | 73 70 62 | 60 56 55 53 64 72| 63 51 63 57 59 57 59 59
22 169 2 11 15 39 (82 1 11 | 22 22 16 15 29 45| 24 18 20 18 21 23 20 19
41 2 78 11 52 27 5 87 10 42 40 50 45 34 25| 40 41 58 41 47 34 47 47
9 3 5 63 11 6 2 5 71 | 11 6 8 9 8 8 9 8 10 11 9 8 10 11
5 3 3 4 3 9 1 2 4 6 4 3 4 8 4 5 5 4 5 4 6 4 5
7 4 1 2 2 5 2 0 0 7 7 9 9 4 4 6 8 4 10 4 9 6 8
17 | 20 11 9 16 15 8 5 4 13 20 15 18 16 14| 14 21 3 14 15 21 13 10
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You

What the world thinks

Sample Size: 1044 London Adults
Fieldwork: 25th - 29th September 2017

Votein2017 | EURef2016 | Votingintention |  Gender Age Social Grade | TOW often. if at alllo:;;’sj’ ou used Uber in Used Used
Lib Lib Very Fairly Uberat | Uber
Total | Con | Lab Remain | Leave [ Con | Lab Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE Rarely [ Not at all all often
Dem Dem often often
Weighted Sample| 1044 [ 277 |456| 74 500 335 [237[444| 68 | 509 | 535 | 120 | 568 | 212 [144| 616 | 428 66 92 198 342 356 158
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Which of the following do you think would make the best Prime
Minister?
TheresaMay 22 | 60 4 9 13 40 | 74 2 1 | 21 22 15 15 25 46| 22 21 20 15 22 24 19 17
Jeremy Corbyn 35 1 68 9 45 21 2 74 6 36 34 41 40 30 18| 34 37 54 40 36 30 40 45
Vince Cable 8 4 6 49 12 5 3 5 53 | 11 6 6 7 11 9 11 4 5 15 7 8 9 11
Notsure 35 [ 35 23 33 29 35 |21 18 30| 31 39 37 37 34 27| 33 38 21 31 35 38 32 27
Do you think that Sadig Khan is doing well or badly as Mayor of
London?
Very well 16 5 23 29 23 6 6 26 27 | 17 15 11 19 15 9 17 14 27 21 17 12 20 23
Fairly well 42 | 37 52 42 52 32 |42 50 51 | 42 42 47 43 38 38| 46 37 50 38 46 40 44 43
TOTAL WELL 58 42 75 71 75 38 48 76 78 59 57 58 62 53 47 63 51 77 59 63 52 64 66
Fairlybadly 14 | 25 8 10 8 24 25 7 8 14 14 13 10 17 27| 14 14 10 16 13 15 13 14
Very badly 9 19 3 6 2 22 |16 4 0 10 7 2 7 16 10 7 12 5 10 8 9 8 8
TOTAL BADLY 23 44 11 16 10 46 41 11 8 24 21 15 17 33 37 21 26 15 26 21 24 21 22
Dontknow 19 | 14 14 13| 15 16 |11 14 14 |18 21 |27 21 14 16| 17 23| 8 15 16 25 | 14 | 12
London has had three Mayors since the position was created in
2000. Rate each of them below in terms of whether you think they
did (or are doing) a good or a bad job?
Ken Livingstone
Averygood job 17 8 27 21 21 16 9 27 13 | 22 13 8 16 24 20| 15 20 11 15 19 18 16 13
Afairly goodjob 30 | 27 36 37 36 27 |28 35 32| 31 30 18 31 33 34| 33 26 35 31 37 25 35 33
TOTAL GOODJOB 47 35 63 58 57 43 37 62 45 53 43 26 47 57 54 48 46 46 46 56 43 51 46
Afairly bad job 16 | 25 11 16 14 20 27 9 18 | 16 16 17 14 14 22| 15 17 15 17 12 17 14 16
Averybadjob 11 | 26 3 9 5 22 |23 3 12 | 11 10 5 8 17 16| 12 10 4 14 9 12 9 10
TOTAL BADJOB 27 51 14 25 19 42 50 12 30 27 26 22 22 31 38 27 27 19 31 21 29 23 26
Dontknow 26 | 14 23 17| 24 15 |12 26 24|20 32 |52 31 11 7| 25 27| 34 23 24 27 | 25 | 27
Boris Johnson
Averygoodjob 10 | 28 4 5 5 22 |28 4 6 9 11 4 8 17 15 9 13 4 8 12 11 9 6
Afairlygoodjob 36 | 54 28 35 32 44 | 59 25 28 | 36 37 38 32 39 49| 39 32 35 40 33 37 35 38
TOTAL GOODJOB 46 82 32 40 37 66 87 29 34 45 48 42 40 56 64 48 45 39 48 45 48 44 44
Afairly bad job 22 | 12 30 27 28 15 9 32 33| 24 21 24 24 20 22| 25 19 24 27 25 19 26 26
Avery bad job 18 0 29 23 25 9 1 31 22| 20 16 18 21 16 10| 17 19 22 21 20 16 20 21
TOTAL BADJOB 40 12 59 50 53 24 10 63 55 44 37 42 45 36 32 42 38 46 48 45 35 46 47
Dontknow 13 | 6 10 10| 10 10| 3 8 11|11 15 |16 16 8 4| 10 17| 14 5 10 B | 9 | o9
Sadig Khan
Averygood job 15 4 23 26 24 4 5 25 28 17 14 15 18 12 10| 17 13 28 19 18 11 20 22
Afairlygoodjob 43 | 35 56 46 53 31 [ 38 54 51 | 44 42 a7 45 40 37| 47 39 51 44 45 41 46 47
TOTAL GOODJOB 58 39 79 72 77 35 43 79 79 61 56 62 63 52 47 64 52 79 63 63 52 66 69
Afairly bad job 14 | 27 8 10 8 25 (27 6 8 15 14 9 10 20 26| 13 16 7 12 12 17 11 10
Averybadjob 10 | 21 3 6 2 24 (19 5 2 11 9 6 8 15 12 9 11 6 15 9 10 10 11
TOTAL BADJOB 24 48 11 16 10 49 46 11 10 26 23 15 18 35 38 22 27 13 27 21 27 21 21
Dontknow 17 |12 11 12| 13 16 |11 10 11|13 21 | 23 18 13 15| 14 22| 8 10 15 22 | 13 | o9
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Sample Size: 1044 London Adults
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Votein2017 | EURef2016 | Votingintention |  Gender Age Social Grade | TOW often. if at alllo:;;’sj’ ou used Uber in Used Used
. . . Uber at Uber
Total | Con | Lab | M | Remain | Leave | Con | Lab | ™ | Male | Female | 18-24| 25-49 | 50-64| 65+ | aBC1 | coDE| V&Y Fairly | parely |Notatan| al often
Dem Dem often often
Weighted Sample| 1044|277 456 74 | 500 | 335 [237[444| 68 [509| 535 | 120 | 568 | 212 [144] 616 | 428 66 92 198 342 356 158
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Recently, the Mayor announced that plans for “The Garden Bridge”
— a proposed bridge between the South Bank and the Victoria
Embankment — was to be scrapped. Were you pleased or
disappointed about this?
Verypleased 20 |15 29 20| 25 20|16 26 24 | 25 16 7 17 25 36| 22 17 15 20 17 23 18 18
Fairlypleased 13 | 11 17 23 | 16 13 |14 16 25 |14 12 |11 14 12 12| 13 13 25 13 14 10 16 18
TOTALPLEASED 33 26 46 43 41 33 30 42 49 39 28 18 31 37 48 35 30 40 33 31 33 34 36
Neither 34 | 42 32 29| 32 39 |37 31 25|31 38 |38 36 35 26| 34 36 26 30 36 36 33 29
Fairly disappointed 13 | 15 13 17 [ 14 13 [17 14 15 [ 13 13 [ 17 11 15 15| 14 12 15 18 15 11 16 16
Very disappointed 7 | 11 3 4 5 7 |14 3 7|7 6 6 7 4 7| 8 4 11 12 4 6 7 11
TOTAL DISAPPOINTED 20 26 16 21 19 20 31 17 22 20 19 23 18 19 22 22 16 26 30 19 17 23 27
Dontknow 12 | 6 7 6 8 9|3 10 5|9 15 |21 14 8 3| 8 18 8 7 13 14 10 7
How well or badly do you think the following responded to the
Grenfell Tower fire?
Theresa May
Verywell 3 | 4 2 2 2 3 |e 1 a4 2 4 2 6 1] 3 2 5 4 2 3 3 4
Fairlywell 17 |39 7 12| 12 28 |43 8 10|17 18 |17 13 20 33| 16 19 12 17 15 19 15 15
TOTALWELL 20 43 9 14 14 31 49 9 14 21 20 21 15 26 34 19 21 17 21 17 22 18 19
Fairlybadly 25 |31 22 32| 27 26 |27 21 37|26 25 |23 24 25 33| 28 21 26 29 22 26 25 28
Verybadly 41 | 11 64 44| 51 28 |12 64 44 | 43 38 | 40 46 39 22| 40 42 52 45 44 36 46 47
TOTALBADLY 66 42 8 76 78 54 39 8 81 69 63 63 70 64 55 68 63 78 74 66 62 71 75
Dontknow 14 |15 5 11| 7 1512 5 6 |10 18 |16 15 11 11| 12 16| 6 5 16 % | 11 | s
Sadig Khan
Verywell 15 | 6 22 26| 21 9|7 23 23|16 15 |10 18 15 11| 15 16 30 15 16 13 18 21
Fairlywell 40 | 38 47 50 | 47 34 |41 47 52 | 40 41 | 37 43 39 36| 43 36 36 42 43 39 41 40
TOTALWELL 55 44 69 76 68 43 48 70 75 56 56 47 61 54 47 58 52 66 57 59 52 59 61
Fairlybadly 16 | 23 12 7 13 21|25 112 8 |19 13 | 16 12 16 28| 16 16 16 16 13 17 15 16
Verybadly 8 |15 4 7 4 17 |13 3 3 |10 6 6 6 15 9| 6 11 7 10 8 8 8 9
TOTALBADLY 24 38 16 14 17 38 38 14 11 29 19 22 18 31 37 22 27 23 26 21 25 23 25
Dontknow 21 |18 15 10| 16 18 |15 15 15|15 26 |31 21 15 16| 20 22| 11 17 20 23 | 18 | 15
Central goverment
Verywell 3 | 4 2 4 3 3 |e 2 13 3 4 2 4 4| 3 4 4 5 3 2 4 5
Fairlywell 19 | 34 12 18| 18 25 [38 12 24 |18 20 [ 20 15 20 33| 19 19 22 18 17 20 18 20
TOTALWELL 22 38 14 22 21 28 44 14 25 21 23 24 17 24 37 22 23 26 23 20 22 22 25
Fairlybadly 31 | 29 36 37| 38 27 |28 35 35|32 30 |24 32 34 20| 32 30 36 38 29 30 33 37
Verybadly 27 | 13 40 22| 29 24 |12 39 24|31 23 |24 29 27 19| 26 28 29 26 26 27 26 27
TOTALBADLY 58 42 76 59 67 51 40 74 59 63 53 48 61 61 48 58 58 65 64 55 57 59 64
Dontknow 20 |20 10 19| 13 20 |16 11 17|15 25 | 27 22 14 15| 20 20| 9 13 25 21 | 19 | 12
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What the world thinks

Sample Size: 1044 London Adults
Fieldwork: 25th - 29th September 2017

Votein2017 | EURef2016 | Votingintention |  Gender Age Social Grade | OW often. if at all'o:;;’s! ou used Uber in Used Used
. . . Uber at Uber
Total | Con | Lab | L | Remain [ Leave | Con [ Lab | P | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25.49 | 50-64 | 65+ | aBC1 | c20E |  VETY Fairly | parely |Notatan| al often
Dem Dem often often
Weighted Sample| 1044 [ 277456 74 | 500 | 335 [237]444] 68 | 509 | 535 | 120 | 568 | 212 [144] 616 | 428 66 92 198 342 356 158
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Kensington and Chelsea council
Verywell 2 | 3 1 2 2 1|4 2 o3 1 6 1 3 1| 2 2 8 3 1 1 3 5
Failywell 10 | 14 8 4 0 10|18 7 16| 8 12 |12 9 7 12| 11 8 12 9 13 8 12 10
TOTALWELL 12 17 9 6 12 11 22 9 16 11 13 18 10 10 13 13 10 20 12 14 9 15 15
Fairlybadly 25 | 31 21 32| 25 20 |31 21 28|25 25 |28 24 21 29| 23 27 23 25 22 27 23 24
Verybadly 47 |36 61 52| 55 43 |35 61 44 |52 42 | 31 47 56 47| 48 45 49 53 47 45 49 52
TOTALBADLY 72 67 8 8 80 72 66 8 72 77 67 59 71 77 76 71 72 72 78 69 72 72 76
Dontknow 17 |16 8 10| 9 1713 9 12|13 20 |23 18 12 11| 15 19| 8 10 17 19 | 13 | o9
The police
Verywell 35 | 47 32 45| 34 44 |47 30 42|30 40 |25 30 43 52| 34 36 29 31 35 37 33 30
Failywell 38 [ 39 42 42 | 42 35 |42 42 44 |44 33 | 35 40 36 39| 42 33 41 41 40 36 a1 a1
TOTALWELL 73 86 74 8 76 79 89 72 8 74 73 60 70 79 91 76 69 70 72 75 73 74 71
Fairlybadly 8 | 4 11 2 8 8 |3 112 o1 6 |10 9 8 2| 7 10 14 13 6 6 9 13
Verybady 3 [ 0 5 0 3 2|11 5 6|4 2 7 4 2 1] 3 5 6 5 1 4 3 5
TOTALBADLY 11 4 16 2 1 10 4 16 6 14 8 17 13 10 3 10 15 20 18 7 10 12 18
Dontknow 15 | 9 11 10| 14 10| 6 12 8 |13 18 |24 17 12 6| 15 16| 10 10 17 17 | 14 | 10
The London fire service
Verywell 67 |75 72 72| 69 74|72 70 65|64 70 | 51 65 70 81| 65 69 63 62 65 70 64 62
Failywell 20 [ 18 20 19| 22 14 [22 20 24 |23 16 | 26 20 21 14| 22 17 21 27 23 16 24 25
TOTALWELL 87 93 92 91 91 8 94 9 89 8 8 77 8 91 95 87 86 84 89 88 86 88 87
Fairlybady 3 | 3 3 3 3 4|2 4 4|4 3 8 3 3 1| 4 2 5 4 2 3 3 5
Verybady 2 [ 0 3 2 2 3|1 3 2|2 3 2 3 1 1] 1 3 3 2 3 2 3 2
TOTALBADLY 5 3 6 5 5 7 3 7 6 6 6 10 6 4 2 5 5 8 6 5 5 6 7
Dontknow 8 | 4 2 4 | 4 5 |3 3 5|7 9 |13 9 6 4| 7 9| 8 5 8 9 | 7 | s
In the last year do you think the risk of further terrorist attacks in
London has gone up, gone down, or stayed about the same?
Hasgoneup 62 |73 56 71| 56 77 |73 55 59|55 69 | 60 56 73 73| 60 66 69 59 62 62 62 63
Hasgonedown 2 [ 2 2 2 1 3 |2 2 4|2 2 1 2 2 2| 2 2 2 2 1 2 1 2
Has stayed aboutthesame 27 | 22 35 24| 35 18 |22 34 36 |32 22 |25 31 21 21| 30 22 22 32 29 25 28 28
Notsure 9 | 3 8 3 8 213 9 1|11 7 |13 11 5 4| 8 10 6 7 8 10 8 7
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Transport for London has announced it will not renew the licence
for Uber, meaning the company will have to stop operating in
London. Do you think this is the right or wrong decision?

Right decision
Wrong decision
Don't know

How often, if at all, have you used Uber in London?
Very often
Fairly often
TOTAL OFTEN
Rarely
Not at all

*Any percentages calculated on bases fewer than 50 respondents do
not represent a wide enough cross-section of the target population to be
considered statistically reliable. These figures will be italicised.

You

What the world thinks

. - . . How often, if at all, have you used Uber in
Vote in 2017 EURef2016 | Voting intention Gender Age Social Grade London? Used Used
Lib Lib Ver Fairl Uberat | Uber
Total | Con | Lab | — | Remain | Leave | Con | Lab | — |Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE y ™| Rarely |Notatall| all often
Dem Dem often often
10441277 |456( 74 500 335 | 237|444] 68 [509| 535 120 | 568 | 212 | 144| 616 | 428 66 92 198 342 356 158
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
43 | 45 48 42 45 50 | 47 47 38 | 47 39 30 42 48 49| 46 38 24 29 44 49 36 27
31 131 30 35 34 29 | 35 31 39| 29 33 47 31 29 22| 32 30 72 58 37 14 49 63
26 | 24 22 23 22 21 | 18 22 23 | 24 28 23 27 24 29| 23 31 4 13 19 37 15 9
8 5 11 5 11 4 8 12 12 6 10 23 10 1 1 10 6 100 0 0 0 17 37
14 | 12 14 14 16 9 11 15 18 15 13 19 16 11 6 18 9 0 100 0 0 28 63
22 17 25 19 27 13 19 27 30 21 23 42 26 12 7 28 15 100 100 0 0 45 100
27 | 22 28 36 30 25 126 30 24 | 26 27 27 30 27 14| 28 25 0 0 100 0 55 0
51 | 62 46 45 43 61 | 55 44 46 | 53 49 32 44 61 79| 45 60 0 0 0 100 0 0
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